FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	11-08-19	99	EET	Docket N	o :	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	1 1994-97 LegalStar ∨03				ACH100	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1011941	10		Vincia V	<b>V</b> (14)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1011371	<del> </del>		al documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
China Doll, Inc.	1-1-99	Name: _A	AC Humko Corp.			
		Internal A	ddress:			
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Add	dress: 7171 Goodle	ett Farms Parkway	Protect in the Control of the Contro	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership			State: TN ZIF		
Other		☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship _			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No	☐ Associ	ation			
3. Nature of conveyance:		i e				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			vare		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	1				
Other corrective cover sheet to corname recorded at Reel/Fra  Execution Date: 12-31-1997	rect assignor's me 1677/0466	designation	s not domiciled in the Un is is must be a separate do	□ Yes □	N	
		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □	N	
4. Application number(s) or registration ne	umbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
		1,859,861	565,115	344,853		
		1,815,060 578,886	1,937,695 1,062,879	545,541 2,132,471		
	Additional numbers	X Yes	□ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed			ber of applications and involved:		14	
Name: John F. Woodson, II		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$365.00		
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins L.	L.P	⊠ Enclo	sed			
2634 First City Tower		☐ Autho	rized to be charged	to deposit account		
Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street		8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
		22-0365				
City: Houston State	: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77002</u>					
1/05/1999 NTHAI1 00000208 1859861	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E			
40.00 OP						
1 FC:481 325.00 0P						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and any a	attached copy is a tr	ие сору	
of the original document.	100	8.11	W.			
John F. Woodson, II	yohn	r. Woods	on O	10-28-1999		
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature	Г	Date		
Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet, attac		6		
			IRAL	DEMARK		

REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0918

Docket No: ACH100

Recordation Form Cover Sheet--Page 2

[Assignment China Doll, Inc. to AC Humko Corp.]

## B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (cont'd)

1,746,532 1,937,105 793,752 1,389,265 2,132,470

HOUSTON-27443

#### ASSIGNMENT OF NAMES AND MARKS

WHEREAS, China Doll, Inc., an Alabama corporation, and CAI-China Doll Limited Partnership a Texas limit partnership ("Assignors"), are the owners of certain names and marks (including both service marks and trade marks), registrations thereof, and pending applications for registration in the form more fully described in Schedule 2.2(f) attached hereto (the "Names and Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignors and AC HUMKO CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), have executed that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets, dated December 22, 1997 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors desire to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignors' worldwide rights, titles and interests in and to the Names and Marks, together with the respective goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors each hereby distribute, assign and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire worldwide rights, titles, and interests, including all rights of action heretofore accrued to Assignors or to accrue to Assignors, to said Names and Marks, all pending applications and registrations thereof, and the right to register such Names and Marks in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of Assignors' businesses associated with and symbolized by the Names and Marks.

Executed as of the 31st day of December, 1997.

China Doll, Inc.,

an Alabama corporation

Sarah Puckett

Vice President

a Texas limited partnership

By: TCI-Agribusiness, Inc.,

a Texas corporation,

CAI - China Doll, Limited Partnership,

General Partner

Vice President

bs0418\humko\crow\tradmark.cdi

# SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

## **UNITED STATES**

Registration Date	Mark	Registration No. Serial No.		Status	Classes
10-25-94	CAFETERIA STYLE	Filed 06-02-93	1,859,861	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 10/25/2002*	30
01-04-94	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 10-27-92	1,815,060	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 01/04/2000	30
08-18-53	CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY & design	Filed 11-19-52	578,886	Third Renewal due 08/18/2003**	30
10-07-52	CHINA BOY (stylized)	Filed 01-17-52	565,115	Third Renewal due 10/07/2002**	30
11-28-95	CHINA BOY label design	Filed 06-30-93	1,937,695	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 11/28/2001*	30
04-05-77	CHINA DOLL	Filed 07-23-76	1,062,879	Second Renewal due 04/05/2007**	31
N/A	CHINA DOLL	Filed 01-28-97	75/232,417	Published for Opposition	30
04-06-37	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 11-17-36	344,853	Fourth Renewal due 04/06/2007**	30
N/A	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 01-28-97	75/232,411	Published for Opposition	30
07-24-51	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 08-22-49	545,541	Third Renewal due 07/24/2001**	30
08-20-57	JOCKO & design	Filed 11-07-56	650,644	Renewal due August 1997 - Unpaid	
08-06-57	PADDY & design	Filed 11-07-56	649,828	Renewal due August 1997 - Unpaid	
01-12-93	PRECISE	Filed 09-17-91	1,746,532	§8 &15 Affidavit due 01/12/1999*	30
11-21-95	PRECISE & design	Filed 11-22-94	1,937,105	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 11/21/2001*	30

## SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

Registration Date	Mark	Registration No. Serial No.		Status	Classes
08-03-65	SOUTHERN CHARM & design	Filed 01-12-65	793,752	Second Renewal due 08/03/2005**	30
04-08-86	SOUTHERN CHARM	Filed 07-02-85	1,389,265	First due 04/08/2006**	29,30,31
N/A	TWO BOYS	06-02-93	74/397,031	Abandoned	

## **CANADA**

Registration Date Mark		Registration No. Serial No.		Status	Classes
12-14-84	CHINA BOY	Filed 07-29-82	298,154	Renewal Due 12-14-99	30
07-19-96	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 11-10-92	460,200	Renewal Due 07-19-11	30
04-16-87	CHINA DOLL	Filed 07-29-82	326,352	Renewal Due 04-16-02	30, 31
08-02-96	CHINA DOLL	Filed 11-10-92	460,627	Renewal Due 08-02-11 Proof of Use Due 08-02-99	30

### **MEXICO**

Registration Date	Mark	Registration Serial No.		Current Status	Classes
03-20-96	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 01-07-93	518,889	Proof of Use due on 03/20/99	30
03-20-96	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 01-07-93	518,888	Proof of Use due on 03/20/99	30

### SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

#### SAUDI ARABIA

Registration Date	Mark	Application Serial No.		Current Status	Classes
N/A	CHINA BOY ABU WALAD	Filed 10-04-92	18,798	Application Pending.	30

VEHOU03:129895.1

**RECORDED: 11/01/1999** 

<sup>\*§8 &</sup>amp; 15 Affidavits can be filed up to one year prior to the due date.

\*\*Renewal Applications can be filed up to six months prior to the due date.